182
BOS 21M
BOS 21M – the complete series in one compact, robust metal
housing with comprehensive functionality. State-of-the-art sensor
technology and innovative manufacturing technologies leave nothing
to be desired for versatile applications in robotics and automation,
packaging technology, installing, and handling technology, etc.
Teach-in switches and potentiometers assure fast startup as well as

Type Diffuse sensor with background suppression
Detection range 70...200 mm
PNP NC/NO Ordering code BOS0035
Part number BOS 21M-PUS-RH12-S4
PNP NC/NO Ordering code
Part number
Supply voltage US 10...30 V DC
Output current 100 mA
No-load supply current I0 max. ≤ 50 mA
Switching type Light/dark switching (selectable)
Polarity reversal/short-circuit protected Yes/Yes
Settings Teach-in
Emitter, light type LED, red light
Wavelength 670 Nm
Output function indicator Yellow LED
Stability indicator Green/red LED
Response time 0.5 ms
Switching frequency f 1 kHz
Degree of protection as per IEC 60529 IP 67
Ambient temperature Ta –10...+50 °C
Permissible ambient light 10 klx
Material Housing GD-Zn/Al
Optical surface PMMA
Connection M12 connector, 4-pin
Reference object: white, 90% reflection, 200×200 mm
Wiring diagrams on page 195.
Photoelectric Sensors
BOS 21M
R
ot
at
es
 2
70
°
E
m
it
te
r
R
e
c
e
iv
e
r
BOS 21M
185■ www.balluff.com
Diffuse sensor with foreground and background suppression Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor
70...200 mm 0.01...1 m 0.05...2 m
BOS0036
BOS 21M-PUS-RV13-S4
BOS0033 BOS0031
BOS 21M-PA-RD10-S4 BOS 21M-PA-ID10-S4
10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC 10...30 V DC
100 mA 100 mA 100 mA
≤ 50 mA ≤ 35 mA ≤ 35 mA
Light/dark switching (selectable) Light/dark (complementary) Light/dark (complementary)